&

Robin Engine

Model EY28

HLKF v+ = 3 LERE]

PARTS CATALOG

Spec. No. EY280BS7311

ZHEXDOBRIIEME FORNZZR 2 TFEA TSV,

QELIETEGRSH | * [1SSUE EMD-EP5919

2003.7

FUI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD.  [ISSUE DATE




Table of abbreviations/BREE— &

ABBREVIATIONS/R&EE DESCRiPTI0N | i B9
A B AMPERE L ToRY

AC AIR CLEANER 7o) —F

AY ASSEMBLY TykrTU
B BREADTH B

BB BALL BEARING K—IRTY T
CD CENTER DISTANCE | dul[iiEsE

CP COMPLETE ax7Y—k

CY CYLINDER yyry

D DIAMETER A SR, Ul
EX EXPORT fartt

EX EXHAUST e

FIG FIGURE 74F¥a7 (R
FR FRONT A

H HEIGHT =

HZ HERTZ ~Y

IN INCH 1>F

IN INTAKE WA

L LITER DA%

L LENGTH B

LH LEFT HAND =

MG MAGNETIC NTRFvT

N NUMBER . B

NRY NEW ROBIN YELLOW | HiobE £

0s OIL SENSOR ANy
0.S. OVER SIZE F=N—1 X

P PITCH EvF

PD PITCH DIAMETER L

PTO POWER TAKE OFF By HERH L

REF REFERENCE L7y L X (E)
RH RIGHT HAND B

RR REAR &

ST STARTER MOTOR AF—F—E—%
STD STANDARD e

SW SPRING WASHER ATV Ty
SW SWITCH 21w TF B
T THICKNESS Fa

TH THROTTLE Ay By

UN UNIT azZw b

U.S. UNDER SIZE T —=A X
v VOLTAGE E AN

W WASHER Ty )
W ) WATT 7v b B
W - WIDTH N

W/ WITH &

W/O WITHOUT &L

2003/4
L]




CONTENTS

D05 —R
CRANKCASE

D529, EXRY
CRANK, PISTON
Ao7—4, THFJ—Rk
INTAKE, EXHAUST
HF, FRL—F
GOVERNOR, OPERATE
D=5 RBE—F44
COOLING, STARTING
Za—I), JL—TVAok
FUEL LUBRICANT
TLORwD FIR4R
ELECTRIC DEVICE
7otH)—X
ACCESSORIES

B

FIG.
100

200

300,310

400,420

500,520

600,630,640

700,720

900




FIG. 100

290 270 060—GASKET SET

EY280 2340100003




1 29452 CRANK CASE
REF B B F 5|8 & & h oy M oz |EEESgagegs MEHEEG
NO.| PART WUMBER | PART NAME [QTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERGHANGEABLE P/NO.| pRr1cE| NO.
97754 (P
10 | 234-10102-31 CRANK CASE CP 1] DS, BS 2139- 100
57/9-% (P
234-10102-21 CRANK CASE CP 1| DS, BS ~2738| 234-10102-31 100
LR A3
20 | 227-14202-03 VALVE GUIDE 21 6. 5DX11DX35L - 100
A
30 [ 044-03000-30 0IL SEAL 1] 30DX45DX8B - 100
AT
40 1 060-03000-20 BALL BEARING 1{6206 30DX62DX16B = 1060-03002-20 100
' A
50 1 031-00600-20 DOWEL PIN 2) 6DX14. 5L, - 100
R
60 | 010-50802-90 STUD 2| M8X1. 25X30L - 100
A
70| 010-50601-91 STUD 2{M6X1. 0X88L - 100
73
80 [ 040-11400-30 PLUG 2| M14X1. 5X200X12L - .10
1Ak '
90 | 021-11400-20 GASKET 2| 14. 1DX190%2. 3T - 100
F=ATTYATHN - (P
210 | 234-10901-01 MAINBEARTNG COVER CR  1|B STD - 100
i
220 | 044-03000-30 0IL SEAL 1| 30DX45D%8B - 100
' AP
230 | 060-02800-10 BALL BEARTNG 1| 6228, 28DX530X16B = 100
AT
240 | 060-03000-20 BALL BEARING 16206 30DX620X16B - |060-03002-20 100
' PRy CP
250 | 234-45001-01 GOVERWOR GEAR CP 1 - 100
N7
260 | 205-41901-03 GOVERNOR SLEEVE 1| 6DX9DX16DX26L - 100
=" CP
270 | 232-63601-H1 0IL GAUGE CP 2| M18X1. 5, L-58+23 5600- 100
OIL G
269-63601-03 0IL GAUGE 2| M18X1. 5, 1=53+23 4078-5599 100
M-
227-63601-03 0IL GAUGE 2| M18X1. 5, L=b9+23 4077 100
BRIk
280 | X21-31600-20 GASKET 2| 16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER [5600- 100
IRk
(21-31600-20 GASKET 2| 16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER |2648-5599] - 100
A '
021-31600-10 GASKET 2| 16DX23DX1. 5T RUBBER -2647|021-31600-20 100
BRI AT IR -
290 | 234-16001-03 GASKET (BEARTNG COV)| 1|T=0.3 - 100
Wk & T AY '
300 | 001-14082-8() BOLT AND WASHER AY | 8 - 100
AT
610 | 234-13001-23 CYLINDER HEAD 151D - 100
IR CP, AU
620 | 234-15001-21 GASKET CP (HEAD) 1[T=1.5 0600- 100
I Cp, AU
234-15001-11 . | GASKET P (HBAD) | 1[T=L5 570-5599 100




FIG. 100

290 270 060—GASKET SET

EY280 2340100003




1L y3vor—2 CRANK CASE
REF| 0 & B 5|8 & & @y w0 0T |EEESgggpne (ERMEE
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAMWE [QTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pRIcE| NO.
I ArE CP, A
620 | 234-15001-01 GASKET CP (HEAD) 1{T=15 -9564 100
TR W
630 | 011-00800-10 FLANGE BOLT 8| M8X1. 25X17DX40L - 100
SATYMIN' - CP
810 | 234-14301-01 TAPPET COVER CP 1 - 100
79T+ CP
820 | 234-14401-01 BREATHER PLATE (P 1 - 100
BRI, SR -
330 | 234-16006-13 GASKET (TAPPET COV) 1j7=0.8 5600- 100
R, SATYRIN -
234-16006-03 GASKET (TAPPET COV) 1{T=0.8 -0599 100
BRI TV T+
840 | 234-16007-03 GASKET (BREATHER PL) | 1|T=L.5 - 100
Ze N :
860 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 2| M6X1. 0X14DX12L - 100
RN
960 |-234-99001-17 GASKET SET 1 -

100




FIG. 200

370

372

—310

_EY280

2340200002




2 2308, ¥XLY

CRANK, PISTON

ReF (% & % 2% 8 s %oy @ 0z |IEESpagpge (MG
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |OTY REMARKS | rRom-7o | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pRycE| NO.
73777 CP
10 | 234-20101-11 CRANK SHAFT CP 1|1~202 - 200
FIYINEY ‘
20 | 234-22301-03 CRANK SHAFT GEAR 1/ 28. 20X50DX21B N=19 - 200
TG ,
30 [ 032-30300-10 WOODRUFF KEY 1| 3BXGHX16D - 200
w4
40 | 023-02800-10 SPACER 1/28. 3DX380X0. 6T - 200
N
41 | 023-02800-20 SPACER 1123, 3DX38DX0. 8T - 200
-4
42 | 023-02800-30 SPACER 1| 28. 3DX38DX1. OT - 200
b
50 | 002-18180-00 NUT 1 - 200
AT WA
60 | 003-20180-00 SPRING WASHER 1 - 200
W T
70 | 032~30300-10 WOODRUFE KEY 1| 3BX6HX16D - 200
BN AY ER
310 | 234-22551-00 CONNECTING ROD AY 1]100CDX258 28D-16D  {3196- « | 200
RN AY
234-22501-10 CONECTING ROD AY 1}100DX258 28D-16D | 2770-31% 200
P Y
234-22501-00 CONECTING ROD &Y 1{100CDX258 28D-16D -2769| 234-22501-10 200
XTI
320 | 227-23001-13 CONNECTING ROD BOLT | 2| M7XL. 0X13.50X38L  |2770- 200
TFA/TIR R M -
234-23001-03 CONECTING ROD BOLT |  2[M7XL. 0X38L -2769(227-23001-13 200
: HWAI-IC
330 | 234-23101-03 (IL SCRAPER 1 - 200
N T
340 | 234-23201-03 ROD ROCK WASHER 1 2769 200
B AN
350 | 234-23301-03 PISTON PIN 1| 16DX10D¥56L - 200
kAR
360 | 234-23411-03 PISTON 1) STD. (75DX43. 5H) 5600- 200
LAk
234-23401-03 PISTON 1)-STD. (75DX56H) -5599 200
a1y
361 [ 234-23412-03 PISTON 110.25 0. 5. (75DX43. 5H) [ 5600~ 200
LA
234-23402-03 PISTON 1/0.25 0.5. (T50X56H) -5599 1200
LAk
362 | 234-23413-03 PISTON 1{0.50 0.S. (75DX43. 5H) | 5600- 200
LA
234-23403-03 PISTON 1]0.50 0. 5. {75DX56H) -5599 200
B AR b
370 | 234-23501-07 PISTON RING SET 1] STD. (750) - 200
' b ARA R
371 | 234-23502-07 PISION RING SET 1]0.25 0.5 (75D) - 200
E°ARAT e
372 | 234-23503-07 PISTON RING SET 110.50 0.5. (750) - 200
mr
380 |056-51600-10  [CLIP 2017.10X.40 - 200




FIG. 300

320

w
o

o
o

@(@@f@;«—-@

%))
<

FIG. 310 J voione.

5"0

EY280 | | 2340300004




3 4v5-7, THV-X}

INTAKE, EXHAUST -

ReF | B B B 8% 8 2 momy @ T |TEESpagags
NO.| PART NUMBER { PART NAME [QTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pRIcE| NO.
By CP
10 | 234-31601-11 CAM_ SHAFT (P 1) L=200 25DX60L 2982- 300
BRI CP
234-31601-01 CAM SHAFT CP 1{1=200 25DX60L -2081{234-31601-11 300
AT
20 | 234-31601-13 CAM SHAFT 1]1~200 25DX60L 2982- 300
AT .
234-31601-03 CAMSHAFT 1|1~200 25DX60L -2981234-31601-13 300
WATY
130 | 234-33201-03 CAMSHAFT GEAR 1{30. 2DX96DX21B N=38 - 300
VIS
40 | 032-30300-10 WOODRUFF KEY 1| 3BX6HX16D - 300
SATYR
50 | 234-33301-03 TAPPET 2| 24DXTD¥43. 7L - 300
: NV
60 | 227-33601-03 VALVE SPRING 2| 20DX2. 3DX37L N=8 - 300
: RV -+
70 | 234-33701-03 SPRING RETAINER 2 - 300
TAINNT , '
80 | 234-33401-03 INTAKE VALVE 1]31. 5DX6. 5DX81. 4L - . 1300
¥ -AMCNT
g0 | 234-33501-03 EXHAUST VALVE 1| 28. 50X6. SDX91. 4L, - 300
w3
100 | 023-03001-70 SPACER 1{30. 3DX40DX0. 6T - 300
-
101 | 023-03001-80 SPACER 1{30. 3D¥40DX0. 8T - 300
A
102 | 023-03001-90 SPACER 1{30. 3DX40DX1. 0T - 300
110 | 032-00700-90 KEY 1 - 300
TR
120 | 020-00800-20 ASHER 1}8. 5DX35DK4. 5T - 300
W & TR AY
130 | 001-13081-60 BOLT & WASHER AY 1 - 300
75~ (P
310 | 234-30101-01 MUFFLER CP 1 - 300
T75-30 = CP
320 | 234-34201-01 MUFFLER COVER CP 1 - 300
175-T 7k
330 | 234-35301-01 MUFFLER BRACKET 1 - 300
T2 CP, 2 =Rk
340 | 234-35201-21 GASKET CP (EXHAUST) 1jT=1.5 26D 8.5DX52P | 5600- 300
¥ AE CP, 227"k
234-35201-11 GASKET CP(EXHAUST} | 1|T=1.5 26D 9DXS2P  |5570-5509 300
- Ak CP, L -k
234-35201-01 GASKET CP(EXHAUST) 1|T=1.5 26D 9DX52P 5569 300
b :
350 | 017-00800-30 N 2| M3X 1. 25X6. 5H 4962- 300
vl '
(02-19080-00 NT 2 -4961 300
' 777K bk
360 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 4| M6X1. 0X14DX8L - 300
T7/E b
370 | 011-00600-10 | FLANGE BOLT 1| M6X1. 0X14DX8L - 300




FIG. 300

320

w
o

o
o

@(@@f@;«—-@

%))
<

FIG. 310 J voione.

5"0

EY280 | | 2340300004




3AvF—y, 2FJ-X}

INTAKE, EXHAUST

EEES

REFIH B F 5|8 & 4 % @y B E (ELSClzassss (R
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME {OTY REMARKS FROH-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pRrIcel NO.
TR
375 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 1/ M6X1. 0X14DX12L - 300
P+ AY
510§ 234-32628-10 AIR CLEANER AY 1} CYCLONE (CHIMNEY) | 4750- 310
77 AY
234-32628-00 ATR CLEANER AY 1) CYCLONE (CHIMNEY) -4749 310
NS
- 2] 234-36003-08 PACKING 1 - 310
7 Ak
- 3| 207-32690-08 GROMMET 1 - 310
Wit
520 | 234-32607-07 ELEMENT SET 1| CYCLONE 4750- 310
, WA
234-32604-07 ELEMENT SET 1| CYCLONE 4749 310
17714
540 | 234-32901-03 INSULATOR 1 - 300
' IR, 477305
050 [ 234-35901-13 GASKET (INSULATOR) 1|T=0.5 28D 6. 5DX46P | 5600~ 17300
TRk, 47725 '
234-35901-03 GASKET (INSULATOR) 1{T=0.3 28D 6. 5DX46P -5539 300
BRIk, 47208
060 | 234-35902-03 GASKET2 {INSULATOR) 1|T=0. 2 25D 6. 5D¥46P - 300
_ b TR T AY
570 | 226-39212-00 NUT AND WASHER AY 2| M6X1. 0X14DX6H H/SH | 3013- 300
vl
002-17060-00 NOT 2 -3012 300
. R
575 | 003-20060-00 SPRING HWASHER 2 -3012 300
' P & T AY
580 | 001-10061-20 BOLT AND WASHER AY | 1 - 300
ey Cp
585 | 234-36501-01 LOCK HASHER CP 1 -3012 300
77 P
675 | 206-43901-01 KNOB CP 1 ~2465 300
NN A7
850 | 085-10800-00 RUBBER PIPE 1| 8DX11D - 300

ey e o e




FIG. 400

FIG. 420

2343400003

EY280




4 HFRF, FRp—}

GOVERNOR, OPERATE

REF. |8 B F 58 & & B WY % 0T |EEESipagggs
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |OTY REMARKS FROM-TO | INTERCHANGEABLE P/N0.| prIcE| NO.
FINHA- (P
10 | 234-42301-11 GOVERNOR LEVER CP 1 3440~ 400
N - (P
234-42301-01 GOVERNOR LEVER CP 1 -3439 400
N A7
20 | 234-42201-03 GOVERNOR SHAFT 1 - 400
AN
30 | 234-42701-01 GOVERNOR ROD 1 - 400
TV
40 | 234-42801-13 ROD SPRING 1 - 400
7
50 | 003-13060-00 CLIP 2 - 400
U & T AY
60 | 001-14062-50 BOLT AND WASHER AY | 1 - 400
Tk
70 | 018-60600-20 NUT 1| M6X1. 0X4. 9 SQUARE - 400
_ TRTRTIT
80 |-234-42503-23 GOVERNOR SPRING 1/9. 9DX1. SDX83L N=10. 5} 3532- 400
R
234~-42503-13 GOVERNOR SPRING 1]9. 9DX1. 5DX82L N=10.5]  -3531 400
- CP 2
200 | 234-43308-11 SPEED CONTROL CP 2 | 1 3440~ 420
AN ask-) CP 2
234-43308-01 SPEED CONTROL CP 2 | 1 -3439 420
Bk
210 | 011-60400-10 BOLT 1 - 420
Az
230 | 004-31053-00 ~ | SCREW 1 - 420
: )
240 1 002-17050-00 NUT 1 - 420
Az
260 | 014-00400-20 SCREN 1| #4X0. TX21L - 420
JM-RAT A
260 | 200-46003-23 CONTROL: SPRING 1{5. 5DXL. 0DX13L N=T.5 - 420
YA R CP '
280 | 226-43101-01 LINK PIVOT CP 1 = 420
DAYT 7k
200 1 234-44201-13 WIRE BRACKET 1 3440- 420
94Y7" 77 CP
234-44201-01 WIRE BRACKET CP 1 -3439 420
T3H W
293 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 1| M6X1. 0X14DX12L - 420




FIG. 500

-1 -49-35-6-5 -7 -2 -3 -4 =183 -1
(I N S T Y B L 1 ]

o

11-10-9-8 -7 6 5 2 -3 -4 -
[ | I 11 I [ -1

[
210 234-50111-00

EY280 | 2340500003

L
E
|




S Y=YV, Ry—F4Y

COOLING, STARTING

REF % & & 5w B o2 om oy # oz |EERFgagpge NN
NO,| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |QTY REMARKS FROM-~TG | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO, | pr1cE| NO.
7o (P
10 | 234-51901-16 BLOWER HOUSING CP 1|BS Y-PIPE SCARLET - 500
AW, =R -2 (#734)
20 | 073-20040-50 LABEL (CHIKUSUT) 1/50X95 - 500
T3/ 8 Wb
40 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 5{MeX1. (X14DX12L - 500
AN
60 | 234-52601-03 CYLINDER BAFFLE 1 - 500
AN, T Va-h
70 | 234-01807-13 LABEL (ENGINE NAME) | 1 3135~ 500
AN, 1 A4 .
234-91807-03 LABEL (ENGINE NAME) | 1 -31341 234-91807-13 500
7775 bk
30 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 11 M6X1. 0X14DX12L - 500
AJET AR~
90 | 234-52701-13 HEAD COVER i 4535~ 500
AR -
"234-52701-03 HEAD COVER 1 -4534 500
VI4kA5-5 AY
210 | 234-50121-00 RECOIL STARTER AY 1|B 170PD 2466- 520
YWA5-5 AY
234-50111-00 RECOIL STARTER AY 1|B 170PD -2465| 234-50121-00 520
N ATNAT A
- 1] 215-50515-08 SPIRAL SPRING 1 2466~ 520
A3 AT
106-50116-08 SPIRAL SPRING 1 -2465 520
) CP
- 2| 234-50120-18 REEL CP 1 2466~ 520
- ) CP
207-50122-18 REEL CP 1 -2465 520
-~ BT
- 31 234-50183-08 STARTER ROPE i 2466~ 920
A-m-7
106-50113-08 STARTER ROPE  LIGHT} 1 2465 520
=
- 41 227-50100-08 SIARTER KNOB 1 2466~ 520
3-8
206-50101-08 STARTER KNOB 1 -2465 520
FFLYR
- 5| 161-50125-08 RATCHET 2 2466~ 520
FrLH
106-50128-18 RATCHET 2 -2465 520
AT R
- 6] 227-50131-08 FRICTION SPRING 1 2466- 520
MFART W ‘
106-50132-08 FRICTION SPRING 1 ~2465 520
V-7 RV
- 71227-50135-08 RETURN SPRING 2 2466~ 020
BT
106-50137-08 RETURN SPRING 1|B LIGHT -2465 520
VIE
- 8| 106-50144-08 FRICTION PLATE 1 ~2469 520
AL T
- 9 106-50185-08 .| THRUST WASHER 1 -2465 520




FIG. 500

-1 -49-35-6-5 -7 -2 -3 -4 =183 -1
(I N S T Y B L 1 ]

o

11-10-9-8 -7 6 5 2 -3 -4 -
[ | I 11 I [ -1

[
210 234-50111-00

EY280 | 2340500003

L
E
|




5 y=NvT, RE—-FAVY

COOLING, STARTING

fai L 0 : ==
REF |8 & F 5| ® & & BofEN @ 20T |IEEVpagggs (WEHg
NO,| PART NUMBER | PART NAMWE |QTY REMARKS FRON-TG | INTERCHANGEABLE P/, | pr1cE| NG,
7
- 10 106-50186-08 CLIP 1 -2465 520
=57 -1)- (P
- 11 | 234-50146-18 STERTER PULLEY CP 1 2466- 520
-5 T - '
234-50145-03 STARTING PULLEY 1 -2465 020
T
- 13 | 227-50150-08 KNOB CAP 1 2466- 520
O 54N
- 35 | 252-50150-08 RATCHET GUIDE 1 2466- 520
I 271
- 49 | 227-50152-08 SET SCREW 1 2466~ 520
TR
220 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 4| M6X1. 0X14DX8L - 500
TR _
230 | 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT 1| M6X1. 0X14DX14L 2466- 500
| TR W
‘(11-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 3| MoX1. 0X14DX12L -2465 500




FIG. 600

FIG. 630

-10

FIG. 640

EY280

2340600003




6 72—, V=TV Hv}

FUEL, LUBRICANT

B B OE BB & & B fBH M B |EEESpagaogsg [EREE
NG.{ PART NUMBER PART NAME |QTY REMARKS FROM-TO | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NC.| pricEg| NO.
J1-xhass (P
10 | 234-61092-01 FUEL TANK CP 115.5L Y W/GAG SCARLET| 2466- 600
J1-1h4 (P
234-61005-01 FUEL TANK CP 115.5L Y W/GAG SCARLET ~2465 600
NI, 1537
20 | 073-20047-10 LLABEL (CAUTTON) 1| 38X111 JAPAN 3074~ 600
N, 353y
073-20017-T1 LABEL (CAUTTON) 1{39X111 JAPAN -3073 600
T CP
30 | 043-04300-15 FUEL TANK CAP CP 1{42. 5DX68DX14H - 600
T My
40 | 064~13600-10 FUEL FILTER 1| 36DX46DX43H - 600
J1-Ih AN~ AY
5 | 064-20021-01 FUEL STRAINER AY 1 - 630
Vil
- 1| 064-20002-20 FILTER 1 - 630
L '
- 2 064-20002-30 GASKET 1 - © 1630
w7 ()
- 31 064-20019-10 CUP (NYLON) 1 - 630
Hk
- 41 064-20003-20 NUT 1 - 630
A
- 51 064-20002-50 GASKET 2 - 630
N A7 IR W
- 71 064-20002-40 BANJO BOLT i - 630
" o
- &1 064-20027-90 LOCK BOLT 1 - 630
oA
- 07 064-20003-30 O-RING i - 630
I
- 10 | 064-20024-10 LOCK NUT 1 - 630
AT
- 15 | 064~20032-30 SPRING 1 - 630
FUATTY
53 | 003-20100-00 SPRING WASHER 1 - 600
F54 IR .
60 | 002-38080-00 FLANGE NUT 4 - 600
J-IW A7 2 CP
70 | 234-62602-01 FUEL PIPE 2 (P i - 600
-4 ’
20 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1| 6DX12D - 600
=R
90 | 056-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP 2111, SDX8BX0. 7T - 600
INE]
95 | 052-10700-42 BANJO 1| 7. 2DX7. 2DX25L - 600
oA AT
100 | 085-00500-00 VINYL, PIPE 1| 5D%&D - 600
T
115 | 056-10800-10 HOSE CLAMP 217. 8DX6BX0. 6T - 600
T3k, AN
120 | 234-65101-23 BRACKET (STRAINER) 1 3440- 600
T, A
{ 234-65101-11 ' | BRACKET (STRAINER) 1| -3439 600




FIG. 600

FIG. 630

-10

FIG. 640

EY280

2340600003




6 Ja—-xiV, V—T)H}

FUEL, LUBRICANT

REF|# & F 5|8 & & % @y # 2® (EREEpu g0 me WEREE
N0.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |0TY| REMARKS  |FRon-16 | MeRcmwesie p/0.| price| NO.
T & 7% &Y _ ‘
122 | 001-10061-20 | BOLT AND WASHER AY | 1 - 600
T 47 6 (P
171 | 234-62606-01 | FUEL PIPE 6CP 1] 6DX12DX200L - 600
- 47°
172 | 085-10600-00 | RUBBER PIPE 1) 6DX12D - 600
"R
173 | 056-1100-20 [ HOSE CLAMP 2| 11. 5DY8BX0. 71 - 600
71-1W° 47" CP
|t74_ | 226-62603-11 | FUEL PIPE (P 1| 6DX12DX370L - 600
IN-N 47
175 | 085-10600-00 | RUBBER PIPE 1| 6DX12D - 600
R
176 | 056-11100-20 | HOSE CLAP 2| 11. 5DX8BX0. 71 - 600
=T 47° (P
178 | 226-62616-01 | FUEL PIPE (P 1 6DX12DX55L - 600
N AT
179 1085-10600-00 | RUBBER PIPE 1| 6DX12D - | 600
‘ AT '
180 | 056-11100-20 | HOSE CLANP 2| 11. SDXGBX0. 7T - 600
F1-7"139%
181 | 234-67101-03 | T COMMECTOR 1 - 600
T
183 | 056-60001-70 | CLANP 1/8. 5DX10BXI5LY0. 71 - 600
T
185 | 056-60002-50 | CL&WP 2| 6. SDX10BXO5LD. 6T - 600
717 A
210 | 234-62303-10 | CARBURETOR AY 1 - 640
- A T
- 12346254108 | THROTTLE VALVE 1{#150 - 640
5
- 2| 209-62351-08 | SCREW 2 - 640
AT
- 3| 234-625%5-08 | CHOKE VALVE 1 : 640
7R
- 4] 237-62451-08 | Somew 2 - 640
AR T
- 5|128-62420-08 | PILOT JBT 1]#37.5 - 540
NATIFRI )
~ 6| 200-62305-08 | PILOT SCREH 1 - 640
- 0
- 7| 206-62446-08 | SPRING 2 - 640
UK - &Y, 737
- 8| 234-62521-08 | LEVER AY(CHOKE) 1 - 640
7
- 9] 234-62550-08 | RING(CHOKE) 1 - 640
S7h AY, AT
- 11| 234-62532-08 | SHAFT AY(THROTTLE) | 1 - 640
TR
- 12| 129-62351-08 | BOLT 1 : 640
73
- 13| 226-62550-08 | RING 1 - 640
VT A
- 14]224-62312-18 | NEGDLE VALVE-A 1 - 640




FIG. 600

FIG. 630

-10

FIG. 640

EY280

2340600003




6 71—z, V—TVHV}

FUEL, LUBRICANT

REF. (8B % F 5|8 & & mom w0 2' |EEESIpaggge Ml
NO.i PART NUMBER | PART NAMWE |OTY REMARKS FROM-T4 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO, | price| NO.

[

- 15| 214-62515-08 PIN 1 ~ 640
Jo-b FN - 7 -

- 16 | 224-62552-03 FLOAT CHAMBER BODY 1 - 640
1A-t TiA

- 171 2076234503 INSERT WASHER 1 - 640
NN

- 18| 206-62540-08 CHAMBER PACKING | - 640
-+ AY

- 19| 234-62506-08 FLOT AY 1 - 640
IR

- 20 { 234-62440-08 NOZZLE 1 - 640
NA7AY

- 211 234-62425-08 PIPE AY 1 - 640
S

- 22 | 234-62401-08 MAIN JET 1{#97.5 - 640
B bk

- 23 | 227-62450-08 BOLT 1 - , {640
7T

- 24 | 226-62701-08 CLIP ] - " 1640
Az, AN

- 40 | 224-62452-08 | SCREN 1 - 640




FIG. 700

EY280 o 2340700004




FIG. 720

DETAIL"B"

EY280

2340720003

i




T IVs M)y FHRLR

ELECTRIC DEVICE

REF| % & B B B B & W OjBH # 2F |ERRS npgmgs [V
NO.| PART NUMBER PART NAME [GTY REMARKS FROH-TO { INTERCHANGEABLE P/M0.| pRricE! NO.
734#4-5 CP
10 | 234-70103-11 FLYWHEEL CP 1 3058~ 00
P4k P
234-70103-01 FLYWHEEL CP 1 -3957) 234-70122-08 00
A5 40 CP
il | 234-70121-31 TGNITION COIL CP 1 h115- 700
A5 2341 CP
234-70121-21 TGNITION COIL CP 1 3774-5114 700
AN 2340 CP
234-70121-11 IGNITION COIL CP 1 3773 700
377 34)
12 | 234-70166-01 LAMP COIL 1 - 234-70140-08 700
WATE Y
20 | 234-71001-03 RING GEAR 1{B 180DX215DX7B N=83 - 700
: b & Y AY
30 001-17062-50 BOLT & WASHER AY 4 - 700
VAT S1N
0 |"226-T5501-03 GROMMET 1{8DX14DX7. SH - 700
W7 CP '
80 | 206-75501-01 CLAMP CP 1| 10DXM6X12BX0. 6T - 00
I
100 | 065-01404-20 SPARK PLUG 1 RGK BPREHS 374~ 00
A=
065-01402-10 SPARK PLUG , 1| NGK BPGHS -3773 700
AT YT
110 | 065-50000-51 SPARK PLUG CAP i - 00
| A AY
120 | 234-70501-00 STARTER MOTOR 1 - T20
: 3 (P
- 11 209-70550-08 YOKE CP i - 20
7
- 21 209-70551-08 BRUSH 4 - 720
TR0
- 31 209-70545-08 BRUSH SPRING 4 - 120
T -
- 4] 209-70530-08 BRUSH HOLDER | - 720
L4
- 51 208-70552-08 INSULATOR 1 - 720
7-3F37 AY
- 61 234-70553-08 ARMATURE AY 1 - 720
579F (P
- 71 234-70520-08 CLUTCH CP 1 - 720
E°=E7 FRN -
- 8| 234-10595-08 PINION STOPPER 1 - 720
et (P
- 9| 234-10500-08 HOUSING CP 1 - 720
Fu-h CP
- 11| 234-70505-18 FRAME (P 1 - 720
7
- 121 209-70510-08 BUSH 1 - 720
-
- 14| 200-70525-08 LEVER 1 - 720
93P CP
- 15| 209-70515-08 | MAGNETIC SWITCH CP 1 - 720




TIVy MYy FARLA

ELECTRIC DEVICE

|5 8 & 2|8 8 & om ey w0z |EEESnagegs (MEREERG
G| PART NUBER | PART NAWE [orv] REMARKS | agu-16 | oumouemic po. paicel 0.
T wA
- 16] 2007055718 | WP RING i - 70
A-E7IE
- 17| 209-70558-08 | THROUGH BOLT 2 - 70
2
- 18] 0492097002 |t 2 - 70
T
19| 00-70660-08 [T 1 - L
AT
- 21| 107-70652-08 | SPRING WASHER 1 - 7
h
- | Z-T0B808 | WT 1 - 7
TR
- 20| 0051108 | BUSH 1 - 70
R
190 | 214-70007-01 | BOLT CPLSTARTER | _alwgi1. 25 . 7
A
10| 003-10080-00 | WASHER 2 - 70
KT '
160 | 003-20080-00 | SPRING WASHER 3 - o 70
7T P
10| 0700101 | CLAWP P 1 - |os6-60002-60 700
A7)
190 | 0732004480 |LABELGAITERY) | 1 3166- )
0, IT5)
0TS-20010-80 | LABRLBTIRRY) | 1 -3165) 073-20044-80 0
[ TN YIR CP
20 |20 | COVROLBOKCGP | 1 - 70
LG
25 | 001-10061-20 | BOLT AND WASHER &Y | 1 - )
FWF 8 T AT
206 |001-10081-60 |BOLT & WASHR AY | 2 - 70
Pl
26 | 002-17080-00 |1 1 - {ona-18080-00 7
ARV O
230 |206-Ti401-01 | DIODE RECTIFIER (P | 1] - 70
AT
20| 00060010 | FLANGE BOLT 1] K1, Y1401 - 70




FIG. 900

10

EY280

2340900002




¢ 77EHY-X ACCESSORIES
RE(B R B S 6 & &2 o B 0 0E |FEERpagens MR
NG| PART NUMBER [ PART NAMWE lOTY REMARKS FROM-TO | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NG. | priIce| NO.
FoE-IAYH
10 | 226-90304-00 ACCESORY TOOL KIT 1 - 900
Y-SRI YA
083-00000-10 RETURN SPRING 1 - 900

410






